
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 
 

 

2nd February 2024 

 

Dear Parents & Carers, 

 

Happy February! 

 

Diary Dates 
Friday 9th February: Last Day of Term 3 

Monday 19th February: INSET Day (school closed to all pupils)  

Tuesday 20th February: Start of Term 4 (all pupils return to school) 

Thursday 29th February: Starfish Class assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 7th March: Turtle Class assembly (9.00am) 

Wednesday 13th March: Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.00pm) 

Thursday 14th March: Penguin Class Assembly (9.00am)  

Wednesday 20th March: Parents’ Evening (3.30-6.00pm) 

Thursday 28th March: End of Term 4  

Monday 15th April: Start of Term 5 (all pupils return to school)  

Thursday 18th April: Sea Horse Class assembly (9.00am) 

Thursday 25th April: Dolphin Class assembly (9.00am)  

 

Girls Football Team 

Our Year 5&6 girls pulled off a famous footballing victory against local rivals Harbour on 

Tuesday, winning 3-2! Congratulations to all involved; I am told you make a 

magnificent team. A special mention to Kyra who scored an incredible hat-trick!  

 

Please contact the school office if you require any further information. 

 

Yours sincerely,  

 
Mr Guy Walsh 

Headteacher         
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